

Information to the Shareholders of

Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short

Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux)

Investment Company with Variable Capital under Luxembourg Law

5, rue Jean Monnet, L-2180 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg B 69 054

(the "Company")

Notice to Shareholders of Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short (the "Subfund").

Notice is hereby given that the large redemption request that have been received for the Subfund in the preceeding days have triggered the liquidation of the Subfund.

The net liquidation proceeds per share of the Subfund which have been calculated by using the closing prices of 28 June 2019, shall be credited to the respective depositary / investor with value date 16 August 2019 as follows:

ISIN	Subfund and share class	NAV
LU0096382964	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short B	USD 2'074.492813
LU0173091025	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short BH	CHF 821.015338
LU0173093401	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short BH	EUR 984.489427
LU0966753302	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short DB	USD 1'162.09
LU1081241728	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short FB	USD 1'080.475662
LU1084050407	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short FBH	EUR 981.899755
LU1084052791	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short FBH	CHF 958.239984
LU1144412522	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short UB	USD 1'002.906979
LU1144412795	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short UBH	CHF 893.779654
LU1144412878	Credit Suisse Prime Select Trust (Lux) Global Equities Long/Short UBH	EUR 910.119960

Any liquidation and redemption proceeds that cannot be distributed to the Shareholders at the closure of the liquidation shall be deposited with the "Caisse de Consignations" in Luxembourg until the statutory period of limitation has elapsed.

After closure of the liquidation, the accounts and the books of the abovementioned Subfund shall be filed with Credit Suisse Fund Services (Luxembourg) S.A., during a period of five years.

Luxembourg, 26th August 2019

The Board of Directors